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WARANGAL - 506 009 
 

     B.A/BA(L)/B.B.A/BCA/B.COM/B.SC I, II, III and IV SEMESTER 
                 EXAMINATIONS CENTRES MAY/JUNE - 2018 
 

     DISTRICT: ADILABAD (OLD)    
      

 1.  (048) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, FOR MEN ADILABAD. 

1. (210) VIDYARTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, RAVINDRANAGAR, ADILABAD. 

2. (638) RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE FOR BOYS, BOATH (       
                   

         2.  (049) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, ADILABAD.  

 1. (209) GOUTHAMI DEGREE COLLEGE, SHANTINAGAR, ADILABAD. 

2. (331) VAAGDEVI ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE,BHUKTAPUR, ADILABAD. 

3. (610) MAHALAKSHMI DEGREE COLLEGE, UMDUM, TALLAMADUGU.  
 

     3.  (050) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL. 

1. (176) N B R DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL 

2. (585) VEDHATRAYA DEGREE COLLEGE, DILWARPUR 

3. (636) RRESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE, FOR WOMEN, NIRMAL. 
 

 4.  (051) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, CHENNUR, ADILABAD. 

1. (051) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, CHENNUR, ADILABAD. 
2. (386) SWETHA DEGREE COLLEGE, CHENNUR, ADILABAD.                     

                       

 5.  (052) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL. 

1. (178) VIVEKAVARDHINI DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL, ADILABAD. 
2. (181) NALANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL. 
3. (211) MANCHERIAL INST.OF MATHEMATICAL SCI., MANCHERIAL. 

4. (635) RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MANCHERIAL    
        
 6.  (053) S K E DEGREE COLLEGE, SIRPUR KAGHAZNAGAR. 

           1. (323) INDIRA WOMEN'S DEGREE COLLEGE, SIRPUR KAGHAZNAGAR.               

           2. (349) VASUNDHARA DEGREE COLLEGE, SIRPUR KAGHAZNAGAR.       

           3. (523) SRI CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE 3-17 MAIN ROAD KOWTALA.   
   

 7.  (054) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, BELLAMPALLY. 

1. (227) BHAVITHA DEGREE COLLEGE, BELLAMPALLY, ADILABAD. 

  2. (333) VIDYA BHARATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, TANDOOR, ADILABAD. 

  3. (506) REBBENA ARTS & SCIENCE DEGREE COLLEGE, REBBENA, ADILABAD 
 

 8.  (059) G R P GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE, BHAINSA. 
          1. (322) GOKULDAS PURUSHOTHAMDAS LADDA DEG.COLL., BHAINSA, ADILABAD. 

  2. (383) GEERVANI DEGREE COLLEGE, MUDHOL, ADILABAD 

  3. (593) VIVEKANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, KUBEER    

  4. (595) SRADDHA DEGREE COLLEGE, MUDHOLE           
               

9. ¸     (119) MANCHERIAL VIDYANIKETAN DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL.  

                   1. (052) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL, ADILABAD. 

2. (426) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MANCHERIAL. 
 

 10. (149) C V RAMAN DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL, ADILABAD 

  1. (119) MANCHERIAL VIDYANIKETAN DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL,ADB. 

  2. (179) SHANTINIKETHAN DEGREE COLLEEGE, MANCHERIAL. 

3. (180) CHANAKYA DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL, ADILABAD 

  4. (535) SRI HARSHA  DEGREE COLLEGE, GOUTHAMI NAGAR, MANCHERIAL 
                           

 11. (150) NALANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, OPP. BUS STAND, ADILABAD. 

  1. (048) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, ADILABAD.    

   2. (049) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, ADILABAD. 
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 12. (152) S V G DERGREE COLLEGE, LUXEMANCHANDA.  

  1. (586) EKASHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, MAMADA. 

 

 13. (176) N B R DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL 

  1. (534) EKALAVYA DEGREE COLLEGE, JAM (V), SARANGAPUR 

  2. (557) PADMAVATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, SARANGAPUR. 
 

 14. (177) VASHISTA DEGREE COLLEGE, MANJULAPUR (V), NIRMAL. 

1. (319) GNANA SARASWATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL, ADILABAD 

2. (321) DEEKSHA DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL, ADILABAD.   

  3. (469) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, NIRMAL, ADB. 
   

 15. (210) VIDYARTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, RAVINDRANAGAR, ADILABAD.       

 1. (150) NALANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, OPP. BUS STAND, ADILABAD. 
2. (325) KISHNAVENI DEGREE COLLEGE, ADILABAD.  

 

 16. (211) MANCHERIAL INST.OF MATHEMATICAL SCI., MANCHERIAL. 

  1. (149) C V RAMAN DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL, ADILABAD. 

  2.         (226) CHAITANYA DEG.COLL. FOR WOMEN MANCHERIAL, ADILABAD. 

3. (327) PRERANA DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL. 

4.  (347) VAAGDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE, MANCHERIAL.  
            

 17. (227) BHAVITHA DEGREE COLLEGE, BELLAMPALLY, ADILABAD. 

1. (054) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, BELLAMPALLY, ADILABAD. 

2. (166) SINGARENI MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, MANDAMARRI. 

3. (225) SHIVANI ARTS & SCIENCE COLLGE, MANDAMARRI.  
 

 18. (320) CHANAKYA DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL, ADILABAD. 

  1. (177) VASHISHTA DEGREE COLLEGE, MANJULAPUR(V),NIRMAL. 
 

19. (321) DEEKSHA DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL, ADILABAD. 

  1. (326) NANDANA DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL, ADILABAD   
 

 20. (322) GOKULDAS PURUSHOTHAMDAS LADDA DEG.COLL., BHAINSA, ADILABAD.   

1. (059) G R P GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, BHAINSA, ADILABAD. 

2. (385) VASAVI DEGREE COLLEGE, KALLUR(V), KUNTALA (M).  

3. (502) VEDHANIDHI DEGREE COLLEGE, LOKESHWARAM, ADILABAD 

4. (594) THAPASVI DEGREE COLLEGE, KUBEER 
            

 21. (324) KARIMALA DEGREE COLLEGE, LUXETTIPET. 

1. (439) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, LUXITTIPET, ADILABAD, ADILABAD.           
  2. (530) VAGHESWARI DEGREE COLLEGE, UTHKOOR. 

  3. (537) AJMERA REKHA SYAM (ARS) DEGREE COLLEGE, PONKAL. 
   

 22. (326) NANDANA DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL, ADILABAD. 

  1. (050) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL, ADILABAD. 

  2. (320) CHANAKYA DEGREE COLLEGE, NIRMAL, ADILABAD.        

 23. (329) SRI BHAGAVATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, LUXETTIPET. 

1. (334) VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, PONKAL, JANNARAM, ADILABAD. 
2. (533) VIVEKANANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, UTHKOOR, LUXETTIPET. 

  3. (597) KAKATIYA DEGREE COLLEGE, MYADERIPET, DANDEPALLY   
 

 24. (332) VAAGDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE, BOATH, ADILABAD 

  1. (531) SAI CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, NERADIGONDA. 
     

 25. (349) VASUNDHARA DEGREE COLLEGE, SIRPUR KAGHAZNAGAR. 

1. (053) S K E DEGREE COLLEGE, SIRPUR KAGHAZNAGAR. 

2.      (229) SRI CHAITHANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, ASIFABAD, ADILABAD. 

3. (591) MATRUSRI DEGREE COLLEGE, ASIFABAD 

4. (640)TELANGANA TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL DEG.COLL.(GIRLS), ASIFABAD 
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26. (363) VIVEKANANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDHYA NAGAR COLONY, ECHODA, ADILABAD. 

 1. (532) JADHAV RADHA BAI DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIHATHNOOR.                                                 

2. (558) PADMAVATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, BAZARHATHNOOR. 

3. (609) AVANTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, ADEGAON-K, ECHODA     
                

 

 27. (364) KNR DEGREE COLLEGE, # 14-52, KHANAPUR, ADILABAD. 

           1. (365) VAAGDEVI DEGREE COLL., THIMAPUR, KHANAPUR, ADILABAD. 

           2. (607) S.R. DEGREE COLLEGE, SHANTHI NAGAR COLONY, KHANAPUR 
 

 28. (365) VAAGDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE, THIMAPUR AREA, KHANAPUR.   
           1. (613) AZMEERA REKHA SYAM (ARS) DEGREE COLLEGE, KHANAPUR 
 

 29. (384) SRI PULAJI BABA DEGREE COLLEGE, IB CHOWK, UTNOOR. 

  1. (388) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, UTNOOR, ADILABAD. 

  2. (504) JADHAV MANIKRAO DEGREE COLLEGE, INDRAVELLY. 

  3. (578) VEDANTHA DEGREE COLLEGE, KERAMERI (V&M) 

  4. (579) VEDHANIDHI DEGREE COLLEGE, NARNOOR (V&M) 
  5. (621) AGNUS DEGREE COLLEGE, JAINOOR 
 

 30. (388) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, UTNOOR, ADILABAD.   

           1. (384) SRI PULAJI BABA DEGREE COLLEGE, IB CHOWK, UTNOOR.     

  2. (596) SEVALAL WOMENS DEGREE COLLEGE, UTNOOR 

  3. (615) AZMEERA REKHA SYAM (ARS) DEGREE COLLEGE, UTNOOR 

  4. (639) TELANGANA TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL DEG. COLL.(GIRLS),UTNOOR 
 

 31. (530) VAGHESWARI DEGREE COLLEGE, UTHKOOR. 

  1. (324) KARIMAL DEGREE COLLEGE, LUXETTIPET. 

  2. (329) SRI BHAGAVATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, LUXETTIPET 

3. (561) VAISHNAVI WOMEN’S DEGREE COLLEGE, UTHKOOR, LUXETTIPET. 
 

 32. (531) SAI CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, NERADIGONDA. 

  1. (536) VINAYAKA DEGREE COLLEGE, NERADIGONDA. 

  2. (560) TRIDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE, NERADIGONDA 
   

 33. (608) SAI SAMATH DEGREE COLLEGE, ECHODA 

  1. (332) VAAGDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE, BOATH, ADILABAD 

2. (363) VIVEKANANDA DEGREE COLLEGE,VIDYANAGAR COLONY,ECHODA 

  3. (623) CHATRAPATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, ECHODA. 
     

 34. (609) AVANTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, ADEGAON-K, ECHODA 

  1. (559) SRI RAJA RAJESEARA DEGREE COLLEGE, BAZARHATHNOOR. 

2. (608) SAI SAMATH DEGREE COLLEGE, ECHODA 

  3. (634) RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, ADILABAD. 
 

 35. (613) AZMEERA REKHA SYAM (ARS) DEGREE COLLEGE, KHANAPUR 

  1. (364) K N R DEGREE COLLEGE, KHANAPUR 
 

 36. (660) GOVT JUNIOR COLLEGE, MAMADA. 

  1. (152) S V G DEGREE COLLEGE, LAXMANCHANDA. 
 

 37. (661) GOVT JUNIOR COLLEG, KADEM 
  1. (505) L M R DEGREE COLLEGE, KADEM (M)KANNAPUR 

 

 38. (662) GOVT. JR. COLLEGE, BELA. 

  1. (606) KEERTHANA DEGREE COLLEGE, BELA 

     

 
  

      (DR. P. SADANANDAM)                (PROF.S. MAHENDER REDDY) 

ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS        CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
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DISTRICT: KHAMMAM (OLD) 
 

1.   (028) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KHAMMAM. 

           1. (076) KAVITA MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE, KHAMMAM.                     

           2. (519) ORUGALLU DEGREE COLLEGE,D.NO.3-18/4, ENKOOR 

  3. (645) TELANGANA TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL DEG. COLL.(GIRLS),KMM. 

   

2.   (030) SR ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, KOTHAGUDEM. 
           1.  (133) PRIYADARSHINI DEGREE COLLEGE, KOTHAGUDEM., KHAMMAM. 

           2.  (142) VIVEKAVARDHANI DEGREE COLLEGE, KOTHAGUDEM. 

  3.  (614) SURYA DEGREE COLLEGE, CHANDRUGONDA            
                    
3.   (031) S C WOMEN'S COLLEGE, KOTHAGUDEM. 

1. (030) SR ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, KOTHAGUDEM., KHAMMAM.  
 2. (208) SRI MAANVITHA DEGREE COLLEGE, KOTHAGUDEM.                   

3. (219) VIVEKAVARDHANI COL.FOR WOMEN, LAXMIDEVIPALLI, KTDM.   
4. (222) KRISHNAVENI DEGREE COLL., LAKSHMIDEVIPALLI, KTDM.  

  5. (540) SRI VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, JULURPAD. 
    

4.   (032) J V R GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE, SATHUPALLY. 

  1. (114) KAKATIYA (SHR)DEGREE COLLEGE, SATHUPALLY.  

  2. (143) NAVA BHARAT DEGREE COLLEGE, SATHUPALLY, KHAMMAM 

3. (223) SRI VANI DEGREE COLLEGE, PENUBALLY, KHAMMAM 

4. (491) SIDDARTHA GOWTHAMI DEGREE COLLEG, VELAIRPAD, KHAMMAM  

5. (525) GAYATRI DEGREE COLLEGE, DHAMMAPETA  
 

5.   (033) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, BHADRACHALAM. 

1.   (158) RAMS DEGREE COLLEGE, BHADRACHALAM.                     

2.   (172) SRI SAI DEGREE COLLEGE, BHADRACHALAM. 

3.        (292)    MOTHER TERESA DEGREE COLLEGE, BHADRACHALAM. 

4.         (566) SRI KRISHNA GOWTHAMI DEGREE COLLEGE, DAMMUGUDEM 
                              

6.   (034) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MADHIRA. 

           1. (112) SUSEELA MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE, DIDUGUPADU.          

           2. (183) SEELAM PULLA REDDY MEMORIAL DEGREE COLL., MADHIRA. 

  3. (518) SREENIDHI DEGREE COLLEGE D. NO. 1-943/1E, MADHIRA.    
           
7.   (076) KAVITA MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE, KHAMMAM. 

1. (212) GEETHANJALI DEGREE COLLEGE, KHAMMAM.                    

2. (294) SACRED HEART ARTS & SCI. COLLEGE, TALLAMPADU. 
           3. (632) RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KHAMMAM 
 

8.   (077) MARVEL (MADINA) DEGREE COLLEGE, KHAMMAM. 

 1. (108) PRIYADARSHINI DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KHAMMAM.        

 

 

 

9.   (080) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, YELLANDU. 

           1. (293) SAAHITHI DEG. COLL. OF ARTS & SCIENCE, YELLANDU.      

           2. (296) SNEHA DEGREE COLLEGE, YELLANDU. 

           3. (377) NIRMAL HRIDAY DEGREE COLLEGE, KAREPALLY, SINGARENI, KMM. 

           4. (494) SRI VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, KAREPALLY, SINGARENI,KHAMMAM 
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10.  (081) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, PALONCHA. 

           1. (111) NATIONAL DEGREE COLLEGE, PALONCHA, KHAMMAM.                       

           2. (171) K L R DEGREE COLLEGE, PALONCHA, KHAMMAM. 

  3. (646) TELANGANA TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL DEG.COLL.(G),KTDM.  
 

11.  (107) KAVITHA DEGREE & PG COLL, NEAR RTA OFFICE, KHAMMAM.  

  1. (028) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KHAMMAM. 

  2. (109) GAYATRI DEGREE COLLEGE, KHAMMAM. 

  3. (141) DR.R J REDDY COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDN.,KHAMMAM.(BA & BCom only)  

  4. (375) JALAGAM VENGAL RAO PRAGATHI DEG. COLL. KUSUMANCHI, 
 

12.  (109) GAYATRI DEGREE COLLEGE, KHAMMAM 

 1. (130) PRIYADARSHINI DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE,KHAMMAM  
 
 

13.  (110) VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, STATION ROAD, KHAMMAM. 

  1. (107) KAVITHA DEGREE & PG COLL, NEAR RTA OFFICE, KHAMMAM. 

  2. (468) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, GARLA, KHAMMAM. 
 

14.  (113) GEETHAM’S DEGREE COLLEGE, SATHUPALLY, KHAMMAM. 
1.    (131) PRATHIBHA DEGREE COLLEGE, KALLURU, KHAMMAM. 

 2. (611) USHASRI DEGREE COLLEGE, KALLURU   
 

15.  (114) KAKATIYA (S H R) DEGREE COLLEGE, SATHUPALLY, KHAMMAM 

 1. (113) GEETHAM’S DEGREE COLLEGE, SATHUPALLY, KHAMMAM. 

 2. (170) V K D V S DEGREE COLLEGE, ASWARAOPET, KHAMMAM 

 3. (648) TELANGANA TRIBAL WELEFARE RESIDENTIAAN DEG.COLL.(G), DAMMAPETA.  
 

16.  (130) PRIYADARSHINI DEGREE  & PG COLLEGE, KHAMMAM 

 1. (110) VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE STATION ROAD, KHAMMAM 

 2. (141) DR.R J REDDY COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDN.,KHAMMAM.(B.Sc only) 
 3. (427) GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE, NELAKONDAPALLI, KHAMMAM 

 4. (589) MADHU DEGREE COLLEGE, SUNDARAYANAGAR, WYRA      
      

17.  (141) DR.R J R COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION, KHAMMAM. 

1. (077) MARVEL (MADINA) DEGREE COLLEGE, KHAMMAM. 

2. (433) SIDDARTHA  DEGREE COLLEGE, WYRA. 
  3. (462) KRISTHU JYOTHI DEGREE COLLEGE,REDDYGUDEM,THALLADA,KHAMMAM. 
   

18.  (142) VIVEKAVARDHANI DEGREE COLLEGE, KOTHAGUDEM. 

  1. (031) S C WOMEN’S COLLEGE, KOTHAGUDEM, KHAMMAM. 
 

19.  (143) NAVA BHARAT DEGREE COLLEGE, SATHUPALLY, KHAMMAM. 

1. (032) J V R GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, SATHUPALLY. 

2. (157) VAMSEE VINAY DEGREE COLLEGE, SATHUPALLY                    
 

20.  (158) RAMS DEGREE COLLEGE, BHADRACHALAM, KHAMMAM. 

  1. (033) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, BHADRACHALAM, KHAMMAM. 

  2. (145) P S RAO MEMORIAL DEG. COLL., BHADRACHALAM, KHAMMAM. 

  3. (224) MAMATHA DEGREE COLLEGE, SARAPAKA. 
                         

21.  (171) K L R DEGREE COLLEGE, PALONCHA.    

1. (081) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, PALONCHA. 

2. (633) RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KOTHAGUDEM 
  

22.  (182) SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, MANUGURU.   

  1. (430) GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE, MANUGURU. 
2. (647) TELANGANA TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL DEG. COLL.(BOYS),MANUGURU. 
 

 

23.  (183) SEELAM PULLA REDDY MEMORIAL DEGREE COLL., MADHIRA. 

1. (034) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MADHIRA.                         
2. (221) MODERN DEGREE COLLEGE, UTF OFFICE., MADHIRA, KHAMMAM. 

  3. (295) SARASWATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, YERRUPALEM. 
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24.  (212)  GEETHANJALI DEGREE COLLEGE, KHAMMAM 

  1. (129) D R S DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE, MAMILLAGUDEM, KHAMMAM 

  2. (582) SRI CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, WYRA 
 

25.  (293) SAATHITHI DEG. COLL. OF ARTS & SCIENCE, YELLANDU 

  1. (080) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, YELLANDU, KHAMMAM 

  2. (153) SADANA DEGREE COLLEGE, YELLANDU. 

  3. (495) VIVEKAVARDHINI DEGREE COLLEGE, GUNDALA, KHAMMAM 

  4. (496) KOMARAM BHEEM DEGREE COLLEGE, GUNDALA, KHAMMAM 

  5. (497) SRI CHAITHANYA GOWTHAMI DEGREE COLLEGE, TEKULAPALLI 

  6. (528) VIGNAN DEGREE COLLEGE, KAREPALLY 

 

26.  (430) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MANUGURU. 

  1. (182) SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, MANGURU. 

2. (376) KRISHNAVENI ARTS & SCI.DEG. COLL., MANUGURU. 

             

27.  (655) GOVT JUNIOR COLLEGE, CHERLA. 

                   1. (169) BHADRADRI DEGREE COLLEGE, CHERLA. 

  2. (436) GOWTHAMI DEGREE COLLEGE, CHERLA. 

  

 

 

 

  

      (DR.P. SADANANDAM)                       (PROF. S. MAHENDER REDDY) 

ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS           CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
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DISTRICT: WARANGAL (OLD)    
           

 1.  (005) PINGLE GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, WADDEPALLY. 

  1. (139) THUSHARA DEGREE COLLEGE, RAMPUR, WARANGAL.  

  2. (140) JESUS MARY JOSEPH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KARUNAPURAM,WGL. 
 

 2.  (006) KAKATIYA GOVT. COLLEGE, HANAMKONDA. 

  1. (086) VAAGDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE, KISHANPURA, HANAMKONDA, WARANGAL. 
            (B.Sc only)        

 3.  (007) LAL BAHADUR COLLEGE, NEAR MULUGU ROAD, WARANGAL. 

  1. (099) NEW SCIENCE DEGREE & P.G COLLEGE,HUNTER ROAD, HANAMKONDA. 

  2. (126) MAHABOOBIA PANJETHAN DEG. COLLEGE, GORREKUNTA, WARANGAL. 
  

 4.  (009) C K M ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, DESAIPET, WARANGAL. 

  1. (008) ISLAMIA ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, M G ROAD, WARANGAL. 

  2. (010) A S C D M COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, FORT ROAD, WARANGAL. 

  3. (014) S D M S A KALASHALA, WARANGAL. 

  4. (015) S V S A KALASHALA, WARANGAL. 

  5. (193) BHARATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, KOTHAWADA, WARANGAL. 

  6. (563) KAKATIYA DEGREE COLLEGE, KUNTAPALLY, SANGEM.   
 

 5.  (010) A S C D M COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, FORT ROAD, WARANGAL. 

  1. (009) C K M ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, DESAIPET, WARANGAL 

  2. (124) PADMAVATHI MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, KOTHAWADA, WARANGAL. 

  3. (277) BHARATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, WARDHANNAPET. 

  4. (440) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, WARANGAL. 

  5. (465) S S DEGREE COLLEGE, DHARMARAM. 

  6. (619) GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE, WARDHANNAPET 
         

 6.  (023) A B V GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON. 

   1. (092) EKASILA DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON. 
  2. (233) R R MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE, HYD.ROAD, JANGOAN, WARANGAL.  

  3. (290) VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGOAN, WARANGAL.                     

  4. (499) SINDHUJA DEGREE COLLEGE, NARMETTA. 

  5. (599) SRI RAJA RAJESWARI DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON 

  6. (644) TELANGANA TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL DEG. COLL.(G),JANGAON.  
   

 7.  (024) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, NARSAMPET. 

  1. (195) SIDDARTHA DEG. COLLEGE, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL. 

  2. (276) ACHARYA DEGREE COLLEGE, NARSAMPET. 
   

 8.  (025) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD. 

  1. (091) VIGNANA BHARATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD.         

  2. (356) MAHARSHI DEGREE COLLEGE, # 2-77/8, KESAMUDRAM, WARANGAL. 

  3.   (547) SREE SREE VEERABHADRA SWAMY DEGREE COLLEGE, KURAVI. 

  4. (626) THAKSHASHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, KESAMUDRAM 
   

 9.       (074) S R DEGREE COLLEGE, BALASAMUDRAM, HANAMKONDA. 

  1.   (125) KAKATIYA MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, HANAMKONDA. 

  2. (230) SHAARVANI DEGREE COLLEGE, KISHANPURA, HANAMKONDA. 
 

10. (084) SRI ARUNODAYA DEGREE COLLEGE, HANAMKONDA, WARANGAL 

  1. (121) AURORA DEGREE COLLEGE, KISHANPURA, HANAMKONDA, WARANGAL 

  2. (512) KANISHKA WOMEN’S DEGREE COLLEGE, BHEEMARAM 

  3. (541) KESHAVA DEGREE COLLEGE, HASANPARTHY. 
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11.  (086) VAAGDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE, KISHNAPURA, HANAMKONDA. 

   1. (090) MASTERJI DEGREE COLLEGE, HUNTER ROAD, HANAMKONDA. 
                   

12.  (090) MASTERJI DEG.& P.G.COLL., HUNTER ROAD, HANAMKONDA. 

  1. (006) KAKATIYA GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, HANAMKONDA 

  2. (629) GOVT. RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, WARANGAL (WEST) 
         

13.  (091) VIGNANA BHARATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD. 

  1. (025) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD.                    

  2. (132) BISHOP AZARAIAH DEGREE COLLEGE, DORNAKAL, WARANGAL. 

  3. (198) VASAVI DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD, WARANGAL. 

  4. (630) RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MAHABUBABAD 
    

14.  (092) EKASILA DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON. 
  1. (023) A B V GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON. (BA & B.Com only). 
  2. (510) SRI SRI GAYATHRI DEGREE COLLEGE, NELLUTLA, LINGALA GHANPUR           

  3. (583) SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON 

  4. (616) VAAGDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON 

  5. (617) SAHITHI DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON 

  6. (628) GOVT.RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, WARANGAL (EAST) 
   

15.  (099) NEW SCIENCE DEGREE COLLEGE, HUNTER ROAD, HANAMKONDA. 
  1. (073) A V V DEGREE COLLEGE, MATTEWADA, WARANGAL 

  2.    (234) BHADRUKA DEGREE COLLEGE, NEAR BUSSSTAND ROAD, HANAMKONDA. 
 

16.  (103) DR M R REDDY DEGREE COLLEGE, PARKAL. 

  1. (245) GANAPATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHADEVPUR ROAD, PARKAL.                          

  2. (422) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, PARKAL, WARANGAL.  

  3. (516) SUVIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, D.NO. 1-5,1-5/A,CHITYAL 
 

 17.  (121) AURORA DEGREE COLLEGE, KISHANPURA, HANAMKONDA. 

   1. (100) S V S DEGREE & PG COLLEGE, VIDYARANYAPURI, HNK. 

   2. (344) GOUTHAM DEGREE COLLEGE, KISHANPURA, HANAMKONDA 

 18.  (125) KAKATIYA MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, HANAMKONDA. 

  1. (278) GEETHANJALI DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, HANAMKONDA  
  2. (284) R D WOMENS DEGREE COLLEGE, NAYEEMNAGAR, HANAMKONDA. 
     

19.  (127) SAMATHA DEGREE COLLEGE, THORRUR. 

  1. (231) KAKATIYA DEGREE COLLEGE, BEHIND SBH, THORRUR. 

  2. (424) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, THORRUR, WARANGAL. 

  3. (546) SRI VIVEKANANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, NELLIKUDURU. 

         4. (554) SREE SAI DEGREE COLLEGE, KODAKANDLA.   
 

20.  (128) SAIRAM DEGREE COLLEGE, THORRUR. 

  1. (279) GOUTHAMI DEGREE COLLEGE, THORRUR, WARANGAL.  
  2. (343) MAHARSHI DEGREE COLLEGE, BALAJINAGAR, THORRUR.        

  3. (373) MAHARSHI DEGREE COLLEGE, PALAKURTHI, WARANGAL. 

  4. (374) VISHWAS DEG. COLLEGE, RAJEEV CHOWRASTHA, PALKURTI, WGL. 
  

21.  (140) JESUS MARY JOSEPH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KARUNAPURAM,WARANGAL 

  1. (102) VIDYA JYOTHI DEGREE & P.G COLLEGE, STATION GHANPUR 

  2. (490) AVANTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, ZAFARGADH, WARANGAL 

  3. (587) PRAJADHARANA DEGREE COLLEGE, ZAFFERGADH. 
 

 

22.  (151) SRI GAYATHRI DEGREE COLLEGE, MULUGU ROAD, HANAMKONDA. 

  1. (007) LAL BAHADUR COLLEGE, NEAR MULUG ROAD, WARANGAL. 

  2. (543) P V M DEGREE COLLEGE FOR(W), RAMNNAPET, WARANGAL. 
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23.  (160) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MULUGU. 

  1. (280) MAHARSHI DEGREE COLLEGE, MULUGU.                                           

  2. (511) GAYATRI DEGREE COLLEGE D. NO.5-40/1,MAIN ROAD PASARA. 

  3. (542) ADITHYA DEGREE COLLEGE, MULUGU. 

  4. (551) KAKATIYA DEGREE COLLEGE, LINGALA ROAD, PASRA. 

  5.   (552) SAMMAKKA SARAKKA’S DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MULUGU. 
       

24.  (195) SIDDARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE, NARSAMPET. 

  1. (024) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, NARSAMPET. 

  2. (196) SRI CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL.                    

  3. (288) SRI RAMA KRISHNA DEGREE COLLEGE, NARSAMPET.  

  4. (517) SARAYU DEGREE COLLEGE H. NO. 20-23/1, GUDUR WARANGAL. 

  5. (550) PRATHAPA RUDRA DEGREE COLLEGE, GANDHINAGAR, KOTHAGUDA. 
 

25.  (196) SRI CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, NARSAMPET 
     1. (501) SRI VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, NEKKONDA 

    2. (612) MATHRUSRI DEGREE COLLEGE, GIRNIBAVI (MANDAPALLY) DUGGONDI  
  

26.  (198) VASAVI DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD, WARANGAL 

   1. (232) VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD, WARANGAL 

   2. (539) SIDDARTHA  DEGREE COLLEGE, BAYYARAM 
   

27.  (230) SHAARVANI DEGREE COLLEGE, KISHANPURA, HANAMKONDA. 
   1. (151) SRI GAYATHRI DEGREE COLLEGE, MULUGU ‘X’ ROAD, HNK.  

       

28.  (232)  VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD. 

  1. (282) NALANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD, WARANGAL 
 

29.  (233) R R MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE, HYD.ROAD, JANGOAN, WARANGAL. 
    1. (023) A B V GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON. (B.Sc only). 

     2. (601) SRI AURABINDO DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON.  
    3. (624) SRI KAKATIYA DEGREE COLLEGE, JANGAON 

   

30.  (234) BHADRUKA DEGREE COLLEGE, NEAR BUSSSTAND ROAD, HANAMKONDA 

  1. (074) S R DEGREE & P.G.COLLEGE, BALASAMUDRAM, HANAMKONDA 
        

31.  (245) GANAPATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHADEVPUR ROAD, PARKAL,WARANGAL. 

  1. (103) DR M R REDDY DEGREE COLLEGE, PARKAL, WARANGAL. 

  2. (197) S V DEGREE COLLEGE, PARKAL, WARANGAL 
   

32.  (276) ACHARYA DEGREE COLLEGE, NARSAMPET. 

  1. (484) K S R MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL 

   

33.  (278) GEETHANJALI DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, HANAMKONDA 

  1. (005) GOVT. PINGLE COLL.FOR WOMEN, WADDEPALLY, HANAMKONDA 

  
34.  (279) GOUTHAMI DEGREE COLLEGE, THORRUR, WARANGAL. 

  1. (127) SAMATHA DEGREE COLLEGE, THORRUR. 

  2. (128) SAI RAM DEGREE COLLEGE, THORRUR. 
     

35.  (280) MAHARSHI DEGREE COLLEGE, MULUGU. 

  1. (160) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MULUGU. 

  2. (549) VISHWATEJA DEGREE COLLEGE, MULUGU. 

  3. (643) TELANGANA TRIBAL WELFARERESIDENTIAL DEG. COLL.(GIRLS), MULUGU 
 

 

36.  (282) NALANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD, WARANGAL. 

  1. (285) SAMAIKYA DEGREE COLLEGE, MAHABUBABAD, WARANGAL. 

  2. (538) VASAVI DEGREE COLLEGE, BAYYARAM. 

  3. (641) TELANGANA TRIBAL WELFARERESIDENTIAL DEG. COLL.(G),MAHABUBABAD. 
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37.  (284) R D WOMENS DEGREE COLLEGE, NAYEEMNAGAR, HANAMKONDA. 

  1. (086) VAAGDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE, KISHANPURA, HANAMKONDA, WARANGAL 

          (BBA, BCA & B.Com only) 
      

38.  (286) SANGAMITRA DEGREE COLLEGE, BHUPALPALLY. 

  1. (283) SRI CHAITANYA WOMEN’S DEGREE COLLEGE, BHUPALPALLY, WARANGAL. 

  2. (287) SIDDARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE, BHUPALPALLY. 

  3. (289) VAASAVI DEGREE COLLEGE, BHUPALAPALLY, WARANGAL.         

  4  (425) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, BHUPALAPALLY. 
               
39.  (287) SIDDARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE, BHUPALPALLY, WARANGAL. 

  1. (286) SANGAMITRA DEGREE COLLEGE, BHUPALPALLY.            

  2. (515) SANJANA DEGREE COLLEGE D.NO.5-118, GHANPUR (MUGULU). 

  3. (631) RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEG FOR WOMEN, BHUPALPALLY. 

   

40.  (358) S R K DEGREE COLLEGE, CHERIAL, WGL. 

   1. (357) MAHARSHI DEGREE COLLEGE, CHERIAL,WGL.  
   2. (421) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, CHERIAL, WARANGAL. 

    

41.  (389) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, ETURUNAGARAM, WARANGAL. 

   1. (378) S R R V K R M DEGREE COLLEGE, VENKATAPURAM, KHAMMAM. 

   2. (522) SRI RAMA GOWTHAMI DEGREE COLLEGE, WAZEED. 

   3. (584) CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, MANGAPETA 

   

42.  (421) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, CHERIAL, WARANGAL. 

  1. (358) S R K DEGREE COLLEGE, CHERIAL, WGL. 

  2. (544) SAHITHI DEGREE COLLEGE, MADDUR. 

  3. (588) NETHAJI DEGREE COLLEGE, CHERIAL 

  4. (592) EXCELLENT DEGREE COLLEGE, CHERIAL 

  5. (603) PRATHIBA DEGREE COLLEGE, CHERIAL. 

 

43.  (470) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MARRIPEDA. 

  1. (272) R J R M DEGREE COLLEGE, MARIPEDA 

  2. (470) GOVT. DERGEE COLLEGE, MARRIPEDA. 

  3. (642) TELANGANA TRIBAL WELFARERESIDENTIAL DEG. COLL.(BOYS),MARRIPEDA. 

 

44.  (484) K S R MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, NARSAMPET, WARANGAL. 

  1. (553) RUDRAMA DEVI MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, KHANAPUR 

  2. (580) BHADRUKA DEGREE COLLEGE, TOGARRAI, POST, GIRNIBAVI 

 

45.  (512) KANISHKA WOMEN’S DEGREE COLLEGE, BHEEMARAM 

   1. (084) SRI ARUNODAYA DEGREE COLLEGE, HANAMKONDA, WARANGAL 

   2. (199) SRI CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, PALVELPULA, BHEEMARAM.  

   3. (509) MATHRU SRI DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN BHEEMARAM   

 

46.  (584) CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, MANGAPETA     
   1. (389) GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, ETURUNAGARAM, WARANGAL. 
 

        

 
  

  

     (DR. P. SADANANDAM)                     (PROF.      SS. MAHENDER REDDY) 

ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS        CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 


